
Campus Representatives to the Council of University System Faculty  
and  

Faculty Senate Chairs 
2021-2022 

 
CUSF Representatives 

(as of September 15, 2021) 
 

Bowie State University 1. Benjamin Arah * 
2. David Anyiwo 

barah@bowiestate.edu 
danyiwo@bowiestate.edu 

Coppin State University 3. Aerian Tatum* 
4. Juanita Ashby-Bey 
5. Atma Sahu (alt.) 

atatum@coppin.edu 
jashby-bey@coppin.edu 

asahu@coppin.edu 

Frostburg State University 6. Erika Kennedy 
7. Kate Sheehan 

8. Doris Santamaria Makang 
9. Sheri Whalen (alt.) 

ehkennedy@frostburg.edu 
klsheehan@frostburg.edu 

dsantamariamakang@frostburg.edu 
sawhalen@frostburg.edu 

Salisbury University 10. Ellen Schaefer-Salins (2024) 
11. Jeni Davis (2023) 

12. Vitus Ozoke (2022) 
13. David Weber (alt. 2023) 

exschaefer-salins@salisbury.edu 
jrdavis@salisbury.edu 

vaozoke@salisbury.edu 
dpweber@salisbury.edu 

Towson University 14. Heather Haverback 
15. Jennifer Potter 
16. James Manley 

17. Ellen Hondrogiannis 
18. Julie Potter (alt.) 
19. Shuhua Ma (alt.) 

hhaverback@towson.edu 
jpotter@towson.edu 
jmanley@towson.edu 

ehondrogiannis@towson.edu 
japotter@towson.edu 

sma@towson.edu 
University of Baltimore 20. Julie Simon* 

21. Lorenda Naylor 
jsimon@ubalt.edu 
lnaylor@ubalt.edu 

University of Maryland, Baltimore 
 

22. Karen Clark 
23. Susan Antol* 
24. David Gray 

25. Patricia Campbell 
26. Roy Film 

27. Michael Woolley (alt.) 
28. Cynthia Boyle (alt.) 

karen.clark@umaryland.edu 
antol@umaryland.edu  

dgray@law.umaryland.edu 
pcampbell@law.umaryland.edu 

roy.film@umaryland.edu 
mwoolley@ssw.umaryland.edu 

cynthia.boyle@rx.umaryland.edu 
University of Maryland,  

Baltimore County 
29. Diane Flint* 

30. Nagaraj Neerchal 
31. Justin Webster 

dianeflint@umbc.edu 
nagaraj@umbc.edu 

websterj@umbc.edu 
University of Maryland,  

College Park 
 
 

Senate Administrators 
 

sehughes@umd.edu 
reka@umd.edu 

32. Dr. Holly Brewer (through 2024) 
33.Dr. Marilee Lindemann (through 2024) 

34.Dr. Marcia Shofner (through 2023) 
35. Dr. Debabrata Biswas (through 2023) 

36. Dr. Marc Pound (through 2022) 
37. Dr. Stephen Thomas (through 2022) 

38. Dr. Luz Martinez-Miranda (alt.; through 2022) 
39. Dr. Rachel Gammons (through 2023) 

hbrewer@umd.edu 
mlindema@umd.edu 
mshofner@umd.edu 
dbiswas@umd.edu 
mpound@umd.edu 

sbt@umd.edu 
ljmm@umd.edu 

rgammons@umd.edu 
University of Maryland Center for 

Environmental Science 
40. Andrew Elmore 

 
aelmore@umces.edu 

University of Maryland  
Eastern Shore 

41. Dr. E. William Chapin, Jr* 
42. Dr. Lashawn Nastvogel 

ewchapin@umes.edu 
ldnastvogel@umes.edu 

University of Maryland  
Global Campus 

42. Elizabeth Brunn CUSF Chair (not rep) 
43. Sabrina Fu* 

44. Mary Crowley-Farrell 
45. Edward Haberek (alt.) 

elizabeth.brunn@umgc.edu 
sabrina.fu@umgc.edu 

mary.crowley-farrell@umgc.edu 
edward.haberek@faculty.umgc.edu 

*CONTACT MEMBER 



Faculty/University Senate Chairs 
(as of August 13, 2021) 

 
Institution Faculty/University 

Senate Chair/President 
E-mail Address 

Bowie State University Ayanna Lynch alynch@bowiestate.edu 
 

Coppin State University Ericka Covington ecovington@coppin.edu 
 

Frostburg State University John Lombardi jlombardi@frostburg.edu 
 

Salisbury University Anita Brown 
 

arbrown@salisbury.edu 

Towson University Jennifer Ballengee 
 

jballengee@towson.edu 
Until September Election 

University of Baltimore Stephen (Mike) Kiel skiel@ubalt.edu 
 

University of Maryland, Baltimore Joshua Abzug jabzug@som.umaryland.edu 
 

University of Maryland, 
Baltimore County 

Orianne Smith 
 

osmith@umbc.edu 
 

University of Maryland, 
College Park 

Ellen D. Williams edw@umd.edu 

University of Maryland Center for 
Environmental Science 

Andrew Elmore aelmore@umces.edu 

University of Maryland Eastern Shore Kate Brown kbrown@umes.edu 

University of Maryland Global Campus Liliya Roberts 
 

liliya.roberts@umgc.edu 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 


